## 506302907 10/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNCHSOURCE, INC.	09/30/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNCHR, INC.	
Street Address:	1601 WEWATTA ST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 750	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	11516685		
Application Number:	11507937		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

**Email:** salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. MARTY

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR LLP, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00345703
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. MARTY
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Marty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=00345703\_SyncHR\_Assignment#page1.tif source=00345703\_SyncHR\_Assignment#page2.tif source=00345703\_SyncHR\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506302907 REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0475

 $source = 00345703\_SyncHR\_Assignment\#page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SynchSource, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose mailing address is

2201 Broadway, Oakland, CA, 94612-3024, USA, was the owner of certain granted patents

and/or trademark and patent applications as set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter

"Assigned Patent/Trademark Properties")

WHEREAS, SyncHR, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose principal address is 1601

Wewatta St Suite 750, Denver, CO 80202 USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the

same;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, this document memorializes the assignment of the patent/trademark filings listed

in the attached Schedule A from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE for good and valuable

consideration. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, trademarks and applications shown in Schedule A throughout

the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any

subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue,

reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of

priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for the ASSIGNEE's

legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me

had this assignment and sale not been made;

1

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR executes this Assignment this 30th day of September 2020.

SynchSource, Inc.

By: Pamela Glick

Name: Pamela Glick

Title: CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment this 30th day of September 2020.

SyncHR, Inc.

By: Pamela Glick

38CDE83907C7412...

Name: Pamela Glick

Title: cEo

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
85467480	November 8, 2011	4220835	October 9, 2012	SYNCHR
N/A				SYNC HR

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Titte
11/516,685	September 5, 2006	7,979,463	July 12, 2011	Database System And Method For Access Control And Workflow Routing
11/507,937	August 21, 2006	7,603,396	October 13, 2009	Time-Span Representation And Time Chain Of Events In A Relational Database

PATENT REEL: 054052 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED: 10/14/2020**